
Goshen (8-8, 2-2 CL) -vs- Grace (6-12, 0-4 CL)
2026-03-12 at Winona Lake, IN (Coach Phil Dick Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Adams, Tatem (1)
Loss: Hiss, Emma (1)
HBP: Pico, Esme
PB: Mitchem, Serenidy (), Adams, Tatem (), Barrows, Camryn (), Coan, Marly (), Lemler, Sami (), Hiss, Emma ()
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Miller First: Antoine Miller 
Start: 17:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Goshen 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 6 1
Grace 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 4

Goshen 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Diamond, Bianca cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Arredondo, Brinleigh ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
White, Audrey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams, Tatem dp 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Mitchem, Serenidy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kates, Rachel rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gutierrez, Celeste 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Lockhart, Sydney c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Barrows, Camryn 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
McGuire, Hayden 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Mcleod, Ella lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pico, Esme p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 6 4 2 1 0

2B: McGuire, Hayden (2)
3B: Diamond, Bianca (1)
SF: Adams, Tatem (1)
SB: Arredondo, Brinleigh (1)
E: Arredondo, Brinleigh (1)
CI: Mitchem, Serenidy (); Adams, Tatem (); Barrows, Camryn ()
DP: 2

Grace 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lemler, Sami dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
McCorkle, Paige lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ladig, Sage 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Sleeth, Avery c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Huff, Chloe p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hiss, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meyering, Emme ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Nett, Halle 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jones, Molly cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kirkpatrick, Lauren rf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Coan, Marly 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 2 4 0

2B: Kirkpatrick, Lauren (1)
SH: McCorkle, Paige (1); Jones, Molly (1)
SB: Nett, Halle (1); Jones, Molly (1)
HBP: Meyering, Emme (1)
E: Meyering, Emme (2); Huff, Chloe (1); Ladig, Sage (1)
CI: Coan, Marly (); Lemler, Sami (); Hiss, Emma ()
DP: 2

Goshen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pico, Esme 3.0 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 14 17 2 3 50
Adams, Tatem (W, 1) 3.2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 50
Totals 7 3 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 25 29 4 4 100

Grace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huff, Chloe 6.0 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 2 69
Hiss, Emma (L, 1) 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 23
Totals 6 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 29 32 6 3 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

Goshen - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Bianca Diamond flied out to right(9) 0 0
Brinleigh Arredondo reached base on Sage LADIG's dropped popup(E3) 0 0
Audrey White lined out to right(9) 0 0
Brinleigh Arredondo advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Tatem Adams flied out to right(9) 0 0

Grace - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Sami LEMLER reached on a walk 0 0
Paige MCCORKLE hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-4) 0 0
Sami LEMLER advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Sage LADIG singled down the LF line 0 0
Sami LEMLER Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Avery SLEETH grounded out to third(5-3) 0 1
Sage LADIG advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Chloe HUFF grounded out to short(6-3) 0 1

Goshen - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Rachel Kates flied out to left(7) 0 1
Celeste Gutierrez struck out swinging 0 1
Sydney Lockhart reached on a walk 0 1
Hayden McGuire grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 1

Grace - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Emme MEYERING hit by pitch 0 1
Halle NETT reached first on the fielder's choice 0 1
Emme MEYERING was forced out(6-4) 0 1
Halle NETT advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 1
Molly JONES grounded out to short(6-3) 0 1
Halle NETT advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 1
Lauren KIRKPATRICK doubled to left 0 1
Halle NETT Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Sami LEMLER flied out to right(9) 0 2

Goshen - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Ella Mcleod lined out to right(9) 0 2
Bianca Diamond grounded out to short(6-3) 0 2
Brinleigh Arredondo lined out to center(8) 0 2

Grace - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Paige MCCORKLE singled to center 0 2
Sage LADIG reached base on Brinleigh Arredondo's misplayed grounder(E6) 0 2
Paige MCCORKLE advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 2
Avery SLEETH flied out to left(7) 0 2
Chloe HUFF reached first on the fielder's choice 0 2
Paige MCCORKLE was forced out(5) 0 2
Sage LADIG advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 2
Emme MEYERING reached on a walk 0 2
Sage LADIG advanced to third 0 2
Chloe HUFF advanced to second 0 2
Halle NETT lined out to third(5) 0 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Goshen - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Audrey White lined out to left(7) 0 2
Tatem Adams singled to right 0 2
Rachel Kates reached first on the fielder's choice 0 2
Tatem Adams was forced out(6-4) 0 2
Celeste Gutierrez popped out to shallow right(4) 0 2

Grace - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Molly JONES singled, up the middle 0 2
Molly JONES advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 2
Lauren KIRKPATRICK singled to left 0 2
Molly JONES Scored, on the batted ball 0 3
Lauren KIRKPATRICK advanced to second, advanced on the throw 0 3
Pico. Adams moves to P 0 3
Sami LEMLER struck out swinging 0 3
Paige MCCORKLE grounded out to second(4-3) 0 3
Lauren KIRKPATRICK advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 3
Sage LADIG struck out looking 0 3

Goshen - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Sydney Lockhart flied out to center(8) 0 3
Hayden McGuire doubled deep down the LF line 0 3
Ella Mcleod popped out to first(3) 0 3
Bianca Diamond reached base on Emme MEYERING's misplayed grounder(E6) 0 3
Hayden McGuire advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 3
Brinleigh Arredondo flied out to left(7) 0 3

Grace - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Avery SLEETH flied out to center(8) 0 3
Chloe HUFF struck out swinging 0 3
Emme MEYERING struck out swinging 0 3

Goshen - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Audrey White flied out to center(8) 0 3
Tatem Adams singled to left 0 3
Mitchem pinch running for Adams 0 3
Rachel Kates singled to left 0 3
Serenidy Mitchem advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 3
Celeste Gutierrez reached on a walk 0 3
Serenidy Mitchem advanced to third 0 3
Rachel Kates advanced to second 0 3
Barrows pinch hitting for Lockhart 0 3
Camryn Barrows reached base on Chloe HUFF's misplayed grounder(E1) 0 3
Serenidy Mitchem Scored, on the batted ball 1 3
Rachel Kates advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 3
Celeste Gutierrez advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 3
Hayden McGuire doubled to deep right-center 1 3
Rachel Kates Scored, on the batted ball 2 3
Celeste Gutierrez Scored, on the batted ball 3 3
Camryn Barrows advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 3
Ella Mcleod grounded into a (4-6) double play 3 3

Grace - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Adams now in to pitch, replacing Mitchem. Lockhart came in to play C, Barrows goes out 3 3



Halle NETT singled to left 3 3
Molly JONES hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (5-4) 3 3
Halle NETT advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 3
Lauren KIRKPATRICK flied out to left-center(7) 3 3
Halle NETT advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 3
Sami LEMLER popped out to the 1st base foul territory(3) 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Goshen - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
HISS now in to pitch, replacing HUFF 3 3
Bianca Diamond tripled to right 3 3
Brinleigh Arredondo reached first on the fielder's choice 3 3
Bianca Diamond was forced out(4-2) 3 3
Audrey White reached first on the fielder's choice 3 3
Brinleigh Arredondo advanced to second, on Emme MEYERING's missed catch(E6) 3 3
Brinleigh Arredondo advanced to third 3 3
Audrey White advanced to second 3 3
Tatem Adams hit a sacrifice fly to center(8) 3 3
Brinleigh Arredondo Scored, on the batted ball 4 3
Audrey White advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 3
Rachel Kates grounded out to short(6-3) 4 3

Grace - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Paige MCCORKLE bunted and reached on a base hit 4 3
Sage LADIG bunted and popped out to to the infield 4 3
Paige MCCORKLE was forced out(2-3) 4 3


